PROCLAMATION

Issuing an Emergency Order Under the November 1, 2024 State of Emergency

Pursuant to New York State Executive Law § 24, et seq., on November 1, 2024, I

declared a State of Emergency in the City of Beacon due to extreme drought conditions, wind,

and an areawide increase of wildfires which threaten the public health, safety and welfare of

our citizens and of private property.

As Chief Executive of the City of Beacon, I exercised my authority under N.Y.

Executive Law § 24 and issued an Emergency Order on November 1, 2024 banning all exterior

open burning, which was thereafter further extended as permitted by law. I hereby re-issue

my Emergency Order banning all exterior open burning, including campfires, in the

City of Beacon, effective immediately. I hereby direct all departments and agencies of the

City of Beacon to take whatever steps are necessary to protect life and property, public

infrastructure and provide such emergency assistance deemed necessary to implement this

Emergency Order. This Emergency Order shall remain in effect until it expires pursuant to

law, is rescinded or further extended.

Dated: November 18, 2024

Beacon, NY